

Centerville High School, 500 East Franklin St., Centerville, OH 45459

Greetings, parents!

Welcome to the 2020-2021 school year! You and your students are about to embark on a new year at Centerville High School. We welcome you and invite you to be a part of the CHS PTO program as we continue our proud legacy of excellence.

We are an active, volunteer service organization that develops, plans, sponsors and executes events which benefit students, parents and teachers throughout the year. Some of our events include:

- Elk Pride (A student recognition program)
- Open House
- College Information Nights
- Financial Aid Information Night
- College & Career Fair
- Teacher Appreciation
- Late Night at CHS (formerly known as After Prom)
- Senior scholarships
- CHS Salutes (A volunteer recognition program)
- Best Seats in the House (Reserved seating for the Americana Festival fireworks)
- Assistance with Homecoming and Prom ticket sales and assistance at the dances

You are welcome to join PTO and be a part of any, or all, of these events. A membership form is included with this letter so that you can easily join today! Please feel free to email us at <u>chselkspto@gmail.com</u> if you have any questions. We look forward to working with you!

Please also consider supporting the CHS PTO when shopping at Kroger or at Amazon Smile:

- To get started, visit <u>http://www.kroger.com</u>. Log into your Kroger account, search for Centerville High School Parent Teacher Organization by name, or by our Non-Profit Organization Number of RX678, then click Enroll. Once enrolled, scan your Kroger Rewards card (or enter the telephone number associated with your account) each time you make a purchase.
- Visit <u>https://smile.amazon.com/</u> when shopping and choose the Centerville High School Parent Teacher Organization Inc. as the charity you wish to support and Amazon will donate a portion of your purchase price directly to the CHS PTO, at no cost to you.

Sincerely,

Cambra Edmondson 2020-2021 CHS PTO President